
Longchamps & Sons, Inc. Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc. Gendron Corp. St. Laurent and Sons, Inc. Pratt & Sons, Inc.

Addendum #1 yes yes yes yes yes

Bid Bond yes yes yes yes yes

Bid Item Description Unit Qnty Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total

201.23 Removing Single Tree Top Only EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

201.24 Removing Stump EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $150.00 $150.00

202.15 Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin EA 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $400.00 $1,600.00

202.16 Remove Existing Storm Pipe LF 100 $30.00 $3,000.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $36.00 $3,600.00 $50.00 $5,000.00

202.20 Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface SY 16,000 $2.75 $44,000.00 $2.80 $44,800.00 $2.00 $32,000.00 $2.50 $40,000.00 $5.00 $80,000.00

202.201 Sawcut Pavement LF 1,800 $4.00 $7,200.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $2.00 $3,600.00 $3.00 $5,400.00 $6.00 $10,800.00

202.20 Pavement Butt Joint SY 200 $16.00 $3,200.00 $15.30 $3,060.00 $15.30 $3,060.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00

203.20 Common Excavation CY 8,000 $12.40 $99,200.00 $14.40 $115,200.00 $10.00 $80,000.00 $13.75 $110,000.00 $25.00 $200,000.00

304.10 Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D TON 7,400 $17.98 $133,052.00 $16.85 $124,690.00 $20.00 $148,000.00 $22.00 $162,800.00 $45.00 $333,000.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course Type A TON 1,700 $30.00 $51,000.00 $26.00 $44,200.00 $22.00 $37,400.00 $27.25 $46,325.00 $85.00 $144,500.00

304.141 Aggregate Base Course Type A (SW & DW) TON 1,650 $48.00 $79,200.00 $32.00 $52,800.00 $28.00 $46,200.00 $36.50 $60,225.00 $90.00 $148,500.00

403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt – Hand Placed TON 840 $170.00 $142,800.00 $140.00 $117,600.00 $140.00 $117,600.00 $200.00 $168,000.00 $200.00 $168,000.00

403.210 Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface TON 950 $100.50 $95,475.00 $113.00 $107,350.00 $113.00 $107,350.00 $110.00 $104,500.00 $110.00 $104,500.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base TON 1,300 $98.00 $127,400.00 $110.00 $143,000.00 $110.00 $143,000.00 $110.00 $143,000.00 $110.00 $143,000.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied GAL 500 $12.00 $6,000.00 $9.00 $4,500.00 $9.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00

603.159 12” Culvert Pipe Option III LF 110 $64.00 $7,040.00 $65.00 $7,150.00 $55.00 $6,050.00 $86.00 $9,460.00 $125.00 $13,750.00

603.179 18” Culvert Pipe Option III LF 150 $110.00 $16,500.00 $97.00 $14,550.00 $62.00 $9,300.00 $104.00 $15,600.00 $150.00 $22,500.00

604.15 Drainage Manhole EA 2 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

604.161 Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6” EA 16 $800.00 $12,800.00 $750.00 $12,000.00 $800.00 $12,800.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00

604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade EA 31 $800.00 $24,800.00 $900.00 $27,900.00 $600.00 $18,600.00 $700.00 $21,700.00 $900.00 $27,900.00

604.252 Catch Basin Type A5-C EA 3 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $4,600.00 $13,800.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

605.09 6” HDPE Underdrain Type B LF 2,610 $31.50 $82,215.00 $29.00 $75,690.00 $26.00 $67,860.00 $39.00 $101,790.00 $80.00 $208,800.00

608.26 Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface SF 80 $90.00 $7,200.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $125.00 $10,000.00 $150.00 $12,000.00

609.11 Vertical Curb Type 1 – Granite LF 3,102 $36.57 $113,440.14 $36.00 $111,672.00 $35.50 $110,121.00 $39.00 $120,978.00 $90.00 $279,180.00

609.111 Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet EA 19 $438.00 $8,322.00 $500.00 $9,500.00 $425.00 $8,075.00 $468.00 $8,892.00 $550.00 $10,450.00

609.12 Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular LF 40 $48.00 $1,920.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $46.00 $1,840.00 $51.00 $2,040.00 $100.00 $4,000.00

609.234 Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4 Foot – Granite EA 53 $206.00 $10,918.00 $225.00 $11,925.00 $200.00 $10,600.00 $220.00 $11,660.00 $450.00 $23,850.00

609.237 Terminal Curb Type 1 – 7 Foot – Granite EA 63 $309.00 $19,467.00 $325.00 $20,475.00 $300.00 $18,900.00 $330.00 $20,790.00 $650.00 $40,950.00

609.24 Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 4’ EA 8 $227.00 $1,816.00 $225.00 $1,800.00 $220.00 $1,760.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $4,400.00

609.24 Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 7’ EA 16 $350.00 $5,600.00 $350.00 $5,600.00 $340.00 $5,440.00 $375.00 $6,000.00 $650.00 $10,400.00

610.08 Plain RipRap TON 20 $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $83.00 $1,660.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

615.08 Loam and Seed SY 5,500 $5.00 $27,500.00 $10.00 $55,000.00 $5.00 $27,500.00 $10.00 $55,000.00 $20.00 $110,000.00

621.011 1.5” – 2” Ivory Silk Lilac EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $630.00 $630.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

627.75 White Pavement Markings SF 2,100 $2.20 $4,620.00 $2.50 $5,250.00 $1.75 $3,675.00 $2.25 $4,725.00 3 $6,300.00

652.36 Maintenance of Traffic Control LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $31,975.68 $31,975.68 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 50000 $50,000.00

659.10 Mobilization LS 1 $50,056.86 $50,056.86 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $376,575.67 $376,575.67 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 225000 $225,000.00

Total $1,242,242.00 $1,428,642.00 $1,470,782.35 $1,497,945.00 $2,447,030.00
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Addendum #1

Bid Bond

Bid Item Description Unit Qnty

201.23 Removing Single Tree Top Only EA 1

201.24 Removing Stump EA 1

202.15 Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin EA 4

202.16 Remove Existing Storm Pipe LF 100

202.20 Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface SY 16,000

202.201 Sawcut Pavement LF 1,800

202.20 Pavement Butt Joint SY 200

203.20 Common Excavation CY 8,000

304.10 Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D TON 7,400

304.14 Aggregate Base Course Type A TON 1,700

304.141 Aggregate Base Course Type A (SW & DW) TON 1,650

403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt – Hand Placed TON 840

403.210 Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface TON 950

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base TON 1,300

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied GAL 500

603.159 12” Culvert Pipe Option III LF 110

603.179 18” Culvert Pipe Option III LF 150

604.15 Drainage Manhole EA 2

604.161 Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6” EA 16

604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade EA 31

604.252 Catch Basin Type A5-C EA 3

605.09 6” HDPE Underdrain Type B LF 2,610

608.26 Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface SF 80

609.11 Vertical Curb Type 1 – Granite LF 3,102

609.111 Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet EA 19

609.12 Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular LF 40

609.234 Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4 Foot – Granite EA 53

609.237 Terminal Curb Type 1 – 7 Foot – Granite EA 63

609.24 Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 4’ EA 8

609.24 Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 7’ EA 16

610.08 Plain RipRap TON 20

615.08 Loam and Seed SY 5,500

621.011 1.5” – 2” Ivory Silk Lilac EA 1

627.75 White Pavement Markings SF 2,100

652.36 Maintenance of Traffic Control LS 1

659.10 Mobilization LS 1

Total 
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